Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Day and Matthews And the	Name: The Chefs Toolbox Pty Limited
David William Mills	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 41/43 Bowden Street
Execution Date(s) October 24, 2011	
Assignment Merger	City:Alexandria, Sydney
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New South Wales
Government Interest Assignment Sycartive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 2015
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	A STATE OF THE STA
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
re cours appropriate (a)	
Serial No. 29/373,600, filed on May 2, 2011.	
	I Was Mala
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Aziz M. Ahsan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 251	⊠ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Hopewell Junction	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 12533-0251	
Phone Number: 845-897-2460	Deposit Account Number50-2303
Fax Number: 845-897-2461	
Email Address: aziz@azizlaw.com	Authorized User Name Aziz M. Ahsan
9. Signature: Azız M. Aksan Signature	Ост. 28, 2011 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Aziz M. Ahsan Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027146 FRAME: 0606 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 2010-336-DSH

Aziz M. Ahsan, Esq. Ahsan & Associates, PLLC P. O. Box 251 Hopewell Junction, New York 12533-0251

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I, David William Mills, residing at 13 Calga Avenue, Bronte, NSW, 2024, Australia have invented an ornamental design for a shoe mold, entitled SHOE MOLD DESIGN, hereinafter called "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed herewith by me and now identified as Attorney Docket / File No. 2010-336-DSH, of the law firm of Ahsan & Associates, PLLC, 1330 Route 52, Fishkill, New York 12524, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 29/373,600 on May 2, 2011.

The Assignee, The Chefs Toolbox Pty Limited, a corporation of the State of New South Wales, Australia, having a principal place of business at 41/43 Bowden Street, Alexandria, Sydney, New South Wales, 2015. Australia, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

-1 of 2 -

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this 24 day of October, 2011.

David William Mills

Assignment (Serial No. 29/373.600)

RECORDED: 10/28/2011

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 027146 FRAME: 0608